3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-18-012726 10AUG2018 | MZ | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = 1 ECR-19-005669 sz an TcT
Fi ECR-19-014169 10SEP2019 | F J TE
2151182-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 6 | ECR-21-124947 2602022 |MEH | TE
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151182-2? G TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151182-2? G TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151182-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2 29 mm [ 090] F - 1 1 1 [-1803945-3 |TONKER 1300
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F - | T 4-22278-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -2 22 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
408-350472 L - 1 T 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
- - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
- | T 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
- | T 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | i i 21190829 CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: POSTTIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - W W W 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
5.46-6.22 mm [.215-.245 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] S [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
] ] ] - | T 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
XE@MM%IQN e - | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - s\| - | T 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | T 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPUED - | T 2844907- 1 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | T 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
160759~ 1 160759-4 1-160759-9 3-160759-1 -l 2122 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 173
160759-2 1-160759-1 2-160759-9 3-160759-4 - 1 1 1 693855-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1 7?
160759-3 1-160759-2 5-160759-0 2-160759- S T O 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | T 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
ST7E FS:S om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
T 5 0mm? T 65170 05 [ 0654/- 0071 19 - | T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 T0mm? U 604/-0 05 [ 063+/- 0021 5 o ] - | T 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
0 60mm? U 50470 05 [ 0591/ 002] 5 3 -4 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0. 50mm? 1.454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.0 -2 12 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 193
- | T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | 1 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
|!|~!| - I 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
- | T 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | T 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl -2l 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PN 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 131
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ~ 2 2 [ 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | W W 2844992-3 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A el DTHING, COMERESS OF c/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | b 3068357 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 T 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED - | . 15c09c8-2 |OTRIP U0t {4
' - | T 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - W 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ‘ 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 10
" DOCUMENT T01-35000 - | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
’ ¥ WARN T NG B 318563-1  |GUARD, FRONT CHIP 114
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEEEEE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ [T [v [ 3-22080-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION el
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : - l 1 1 ngf;;f;f ELEER igEéER S H)
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N EEEEE 18030956 [FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 5
N\ 2 11| 1333205-2  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
- | T 2-240641-4 |SPACER 1
- | T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | T 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 2 11| 1-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | T 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 11| 1-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72]-52| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BT rg CHRMEE A8 PR EOkTabT 16 BT GO | oW T7AUG20TI — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;?LEY 17AU62011 % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTAUG20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION g Occar 51ds s
| PLC + App\ lcator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Y S : S DO o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 187
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET 0 R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

REF —= =6 04+0 5
REF

SEE DETAIL A==

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

F} REF L
| L

44.40+£0.05

%

]

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=
REF fam=" REF

- |

CAM POST T TON B =L
N —— i -
L

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

GUSET TTAUG20T] —
@3 < S S CH(E:;/I&?LEY ITAUG201 1 :);)TE ;Erfozgjt;vP;ymosssos
Nl ATLANTIC VERSION w T e T o e e
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}% e e B
TR (Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e A (L 00719 [G=2151182
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o IPREET O R G

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151182-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151182-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] 3
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108 -35040 L] ~ [ 1] 1-1803945-3 |TONKER 300
- 4-22278-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-1 2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
- 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
- 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE - | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE —— %282?% EE;“EE?HéNEiW;OE Zlg\t gjf
5.46-6.22 mm [.215-.245 IN] B2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN) —— 12900 AR TFED VODULE BT
XE@Y}@Q%ION M HHaetos ~ [REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 4] 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 1| 1-1603583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, Sb 4]
1607597w 160759’4 W’160759’9 371607597w - 1 18035167W RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC W 4C
160759-3 1-160759-2 3-160759-0 2-160759- | -~ 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
: -] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T ,
v @ = SIS S ~ [ 2 | 2168083-1 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 73
- 693855-8  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 72
| o0mme 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 4.9 1 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
g.ggmmg 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 5.2 1 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ofmmmz 1.00%/20.05 L. 0o9%/-. 002] o3 1o 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
o L A4or/20.00 L. 007/ 002 [0 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-1 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
o - | 1] 1-1752356-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-1 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 31
- | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
AN - 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - |2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 306830-1 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2?5
A - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2 |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE § § §
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 1160822 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 14
- 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. FWARNTNG —— 327780-3  SPRING. CONPRESSION T
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 5119805-1  TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 1333205-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 1 | 2-240641-4 |SPACER !
- 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
U | 1 | 1-1633961-5 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 155888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
K 1-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
1% 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 1 TAUG201 1 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION Y ) Y I N — TE Connectivi J()/
CHK 1TAUG201 1 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1 TAUG20 11 | NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : R RTINS :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 187
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRE o 3R MV RN

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ool IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

—— =—56.04+0.5

L] Mo

X

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

w@@@@@@@%#@mm

¢ — — REF -

35.31£0.05

|

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

==t L////JEDRU

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

dl::lbli=='.ii.
UHU||||||HIIIIIIIIﬂl"ﬂ"llﬂ”lllﬂﬂﬂlﬂ I

(@ @ @ G ¢ & @ M @ )
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al | U 18AUGZ0TH (D) TE Connectivity
Y.YIN —
cH 18AUG20T1 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATIO
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
/\ G.BAILEY
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18AUG201 1T | NAME ‘
A S.XI Ocean Side fFeed

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 e rroaser sree Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
( A % ‘ O m % ‘ C \/ 6 ’F S ‘ O m S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @Ei Fitg i AL ieATIon ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER I AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:}2151 182
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET O 1R G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



